AC/DC 120W Open Frame Power Supply
LOF120-20Bxx Series
2020.06.19-A/0 Page 1 of 4
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
RoHS
FEATURES
 Universal 85 - 264VAC or 120 - 370VDC input voltage
 High power density, compact size: 3” × 2” × 1.22”

Voltage and
Current (Vo/Io)
Transient
Output
Power*10S (W)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range
(V)
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.
Max.
Capacitive
Load (µF)
UL/CE
(Pending)
LOF120-20B12 114 12V/9.5A 141.6 11.4-12.6 94 6000
LOF120-20B15 114 15V/7.6A 142.5 14.3-15.8 94 5000
LOF120-20B24 120 24V/5A 150 22.8-25.2 95 3200
LOF120-20B27 119.9 27V/4.44A 149.8 25.6-28.4 95 2400
LOF120-20B48 120 48V/2.5A 150 45.6-50.4 94.5 1600
Note: *If the total output power exceeds the nominal output power, it can be maintained for a maximum of 10s. The power supply cannot exceed the transient
power. When the output voltage is increased, the total output power cannot exceed the nominal output power.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit